TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthEast Residences & Care Centers		06/02/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerenity Senior Care	
Street Address:	200 Earl Street	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76650326	CERENITY SENIOR CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(651)602-2670 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

651-602-2625 Phone: njb@mch-pllp.com Email: Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Berry

Address Line 1: 55 East 5th Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy J. Berry
Signature:	/Nancy J. Berry/
Date:	06/02/2006

Total Attachments: 0

REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0098

TRADEMARK

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 06/02/2006